

No. 07-1436

FILED

AUG 15 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

JAMES A. TILTON, Secretary, California
Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation,

Petitioner,

v.

JEROME ALVIN ANDERSON,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

CHARLES M. BONNEAU
331 J Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, California 95814
(916) 444-8828

Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. NO SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUE IS RAISED CONCERNING WHETHER RESPONDENT INVOKED HIS RIGHT TO SILENCE	3
II. THE STATE'S PROPOSAL TO EXCUSE UNLAWFUL POLICE INTERROGATION, ON THE BASIS THAT IT LATER RE- SULTED IN A WAIVER AND A CONFES- SION, WOULD TURN THE <i>MIRANDA</i> RULE ON ITS HEAD AND UNDERMINE RESPECT FOR THE LAW	7
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Abdul-Kabir v. Quaterman</i> , 127 S.Ct. 1654 (2007).....	4
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 512 U.S. 452 (1992).....	10
<i>Early v. Packer</i> , 537 U.S. 3 (2002)	6
<i>Edwards v. Arizona</i> , 451 U.S. 477 (1981).....	9
<i>Holland v. Jackson</i> , 542 U.S. 649 (2004).....	8
<i>Lockyer v. Andrade</i> , 538 U.S. 63 (2003).....	4
<i>Magnum Import Co. v. Coty</i> , 262 U.S. 159 (1923).....	1
<i>Michigan v. Mosley</i> , 423 U.S. 16 (1975).....	6, 8, 9
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Missouri v. Seibert</i> , 542 U.S. 600 (2004).....	10
<i>Panetti v. Quaterman</i> , 127 S.Ct. 2842 (2007).....	4
<i>Smith v. Illinois</i> , 469 U.S. 91 (1984).....	11
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2003).....	4
<i>Woodford v. Viscotti</i> , 537 U.S. 19 (2002).....	6, 8
<i>Yarborough v. Alvarado</i> , 541 U.S. 652 (2004).....	4
FEDERAL STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d).....	2, 4
